Document Control Number: KS7-CT001B-EN-E  1 / 4
EU Declaration of Conformity
Product: Plastic Enclosures for IEC DOL and Reversing Starters and Accessories
Name and address of the manufacturer:
Sprecher + Schuh
15910 International Plaza Drive
Houston, TX 77032
U.S.A.

N/R = This directive is not required for this product.
Document Control Number: KS7-CT001B-EN-E  4 / 4
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
Plastic Enclosures Size 0 Catalogue Number Explanation
KS7 -
1  2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KS7
Base Catalogue Number
Plastic Enclosure Size 0, 208mm by 98mm by 111mm
2
A
C
Enclosure Material and Type
ABS, IP66, for IEC DOL Starters with Contactors CA7 – 9…23 and Overload
Relays CEP7 – ED, CEP7 – EE, CEP7S – EE, CT7N – 23
PC, IP66 / 12K/4/4X, for IEC DOL Starters with Contactors CA7 – 9…23 and
Overload Relays CEP7 – ED, CEP7 – EE, CEP7S – EE, CT7N – 23
3
0S
0S1
0S4
Cover Type
Blank cover without pushbuttons
With RESET pushbutton
With START and STOP/RESET pushbuttons
Plastic Enclosures Size 2 Catalogue Number Explanation
KS7 -
1  2 3
Position Catalogue No. Suffix Options/Descriptions
1
KS7
Base Catalogue Number
Plastic Enclosure Size 2, 250mm by 125mm by 125mm
2
C
Enclosure Material and Type
PC, IP66 / 12K/4/4X, for all the following starter types
3 2S Blank cover without any cutouts for operators
2S4 With cutouts for Bulletin D7 START/STOP and RESET operators
For IEC DOL Starters with Contactors CA7 – 30…43 and Overload Relays
CEP7 – ED, CEP7 – EE, CEP7S – EE
0S4R With cutouts for Bulletin D7 START/STOP (FORW/O/REV) and RESET
operators
For IEC Reversing Starters with Contactors CA7 – 9…23 and Overload
Relays CEP7 – ED, CEP7 – EE, CEP7S – EE
0C4R With cutouts for Bulletin D7 START/STOP (FORW/O/REV) operator and
Circuit Breaker operating handle
For IEC Reversing or DOL Starters with Contactors CA7 – 9…23 and Motor